

4<sup>th</sup> May, 2018

**Department of Corporate Services** 

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Ref.: Scrip Code-533018

Sub: Notice of Board Meeting for approval of Audited Financial Results

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2018, *inter-alia*, to consider and adoption of an Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018.

Further, in terms of the Prohibition of insider Trading Code adopted by the Company, the Trading Window for dealing in the Company's shares shall remain closed from 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 to 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 (both days inclusive).

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Simplex Mills Company Limited

Shekhar R Singh Director

## FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE URLENT I AL DANK UF CUPIFIERUE (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) CMO-Classic Branches : Ahmedabad Phone : 079-26580180, 26587539, 26587444, Fax : 079-2658456 E-Mail: emclassic abm@bbs os in

# E-Mail: cmoclassic\_ahm@obc.co.in

Attention of the Public in General drawn to the Auction Notice Dated 17.04.2018 published in Financial Express on 18-04-2018. Kindly Note that Lot No. 28 & 29 - M/s Khusi Construction - Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : Lot No. 28 - Rs. 3.5 Lacs & Lot No. 29 - Rs. 2.7 Lacs. Other terms and conditions remain unchange.

Date : 04.05.2018. Sd/- Authorised Officer. Place: Ahmedabad Oriental Bank of Commerce Place: Mumbai

# **FDC LIMITED**

CIN:1.24239MH1940PLC003176 Regd. Office: B-8, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, 1431 136, Dist. Aurangabad, Maharash Ibi: 0240-255 4407; Fax: 0240-255 4299 E-mail: 160c/afcindia.com; Wahelte: vanus tidingid: com Website:

# te: www.fdcind

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will beheld on Friday, May 25, 2018 at Mumbai to inter-alia consider and take on record the Audited Annual Results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2018 and to recommend dividend, if any, for the year 2017 - 2018.

For FDC Limited Sd/-Varsharani Katre

Date : 03/05/2018 **Company Secretary** 

#### SIMPLEX

Jistered Office: 30, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Sant Gadge Maharai Chowk, Jacob Circle, Mumbai-400011 CIN- 165900MH198PLC116685 91 22 23082951 Fax: 91 22 23072773 Website: www.simplex-group.com

#### NOTICE

e is hereby given that a meeting of the Board Directors of Simplex Mills Company Limited wil held on Monday, the 14th May, 2018, -alia, to consider and take on record the dited Financial Results for the quarter and year led 31st March, 2018.

is Notice may be accessed on the web-sites o Company i.e. www.simplex-group.com and Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For Simplex Mills Company Limited

SIMPLEX

Registered Office: 30, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Sant Gadge Maharaj Chowk, Jacob Circle, Mumbai-400011 CIN- L21010MH1984PLC078137 Tel: 91 22 23082951 Fax: 91 22 23072773 Website: www.simplex-group.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board

of Directors of Simplex Papers Limited will be held

on Monday, the 14th May, 2018, inter-alia, to consider and take on record the Audited Financial

lesults for the quarter and year ended 31st March

The Notice may be accessed on the web-sites of

the Company i.e. <u>www.simplex-group.com</u> and the Stock Exchange i.e. <u>www.bseindia.com</u>

For Simplex Papers Limited

Shekhar R Singh Director

Shekhar R Singh Director

: 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 : Mumbai

### SINPLEX

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Simplex Realty Limited will be held on Monday, the 14th May, 2018, inter-alia, to consider and take on record the Audited Financial

This Notice may be accessed on the web-sites o

For Simplex Realty Limited

Shekhar R Singh Company Secretary & Compliance Office

# RMG ALLOY STEEL LIMITED

Registered Office: G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Valia Road, Jhagadia, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat 393110, India.
Corporate Office: E.I.B. Trade World, Kamala City, Senapati Bepat Marg, Tuewer Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013.
Tel Nos:+91-22-66136000 Fax:+91-22-2490 8020
Emäll: allcompanysecrearyofrmgi@welspun.com; Website: www.mrgalloysteel.

# CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2018

We draw your kind attention to our notice dated April 20, 2018 for calling the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company (NOTICE) to be held on Tuesday, May 15, 2018 at the Registered Office of the Company at Plot No.1, G.I.D.C Industrial Estate, Valia Road, Jhagadia, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat at 12.30 pm. which was sent through permitted mode on

This is with regard to the notice and explanatory statement for Resolution No. 1. Kindly note that name of proposed allottee in case of Sr. No 3 in the tables given on Page No.1, 7 and 8 of the NOTICE was erroneously written as Ms. Swati Agrawal instead of Mr. Ram Goyal. Therefore the stakeholder are requested to read the same as Mr. Ram Goyal.

We regret the inconvenience caused to the members and all other concerned in this regard. The NOTICE shall always be read with this Corrigendum.

This Corrigendum is also uploaded on Company's website (www.rmgalloysteel.com) and

INTEC CAPITAL LIMITED

DEMAND NOTICE ISSUED TO FOLLOWING BORROWERS

UNDER SECTION 13[2] OF THE SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002

Available at -

Also At -

29/08/2014

Fifty Six)

-35, Gut No. - 75, Karodi MIDC, Walunj, Aurangabad ("Secured Assets")

borrower is residing at the address in column [A] were sanctioned loan in loan account a number indicated in column [C]. Towards the due repayment of loan, mortgage by deposit

On Persistent default in repayment of the amount the loan accounts of the borrower have been classified by the secured creditor as Non-Performing Assets in accordance with the

of title deeds of the Secured assets mentioned above were created by the borrower.

Aurangabad-431136

Nagari, Wadagaon, Kolhathi, Aurangabad-431136.

LNAUR02614-150004494

Hundred and Ten Only)

By Order of the Board

Place: Mumbai Date: May 3, 2018

B DATE OF LOAN

E LOAN AMOUNT

F

ACCOUNT NO.

D DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE

AMOUNT OUTSTANDING

NAME OF THE BORROWER.

CO-BORROWER & ADDRESS

Sd/ NileshJavker Company Secretary ACS-24087

1) M/s Vishal Forge (Borrower/Mortgagor)

2) Mr. Vijay Tulsiram Bade (Guarantor)

3) Mrs. Sunita Vijay Bade (Guarantor)

Plot No-35,Gut No-75,Karodi, MIDC Waluj

Row House No-159, Gut No-52/2, Dwarka

1,33,70,810/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty

Three Lakh Seventy Thousand Eight

Rs. 1,59,45,056/- (Rupees One Crore

Date : 4th May, 2018 Place : Mumbai

**Financial** State Corporation (Constituted under the State Financial Corporation's Act, 1951) in Northern India intends to Sell its **NPA** Portfolio Banks/ Fls/ NBFCs/ **ARCs** Registered with RBI on 'Cash Basis' and 'Without Recourse Basis'.

Interested parties may contact or send their queries within one Month to PO Box No. 74. GPO. Chandigarh.

# Sale of Loan Portfolio

# F NCT DELHI (PROJECT) WATER-II

n Period	Date of issue of NIT	Last date and time for issue of Bid Documents
months	01.05.2018 onwards	18.06.2018 Upto 15:00

# Fifty Nine Lac Forty Five Thousand and SECURED ASSET: SCHEDULE 'A': All that piece and parcel of landed property - Plot No.

IITED ir Jain retary

lited

d on

сору

y at

BAGH, NEW DELHI-110005,

-1			
n Period	Date of issue of NIT	Last date and time for issue of Bid Documents	
months	01.05.2018 onwards	18.06.2018 Upto 15:00	

ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD. mment of India En

(A Government of India Enterprise)
NIT No:DLI/C&E/WI-675/273B Dt.02.05.2018

Notice Inviting Tender for "MVWS TYPE FIRE PROTECTION WITH FDA PACKAGE AND ASSOCIATED WORKS" for Project of "Augmentation of Fuel & Flux Crushing Facilities (Pkg-064) for Bhilai Steel Plant at Chhattisgart.

Completion Period: 180 Days

Completion Perior: 180 Days.

For details, visit EPI Website:

www.engineeringprojects.com or CPP

Portal: www.eprocure.gov.in or TCIL portal:

www.tcil-india-electronictender.com

Registered Office: 30, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Sant Gadge Maharai Chowk, Jacob Cirole, Mumbai-40011 CIN-L17110MH1912PLC000351 Tel: 91 22 23082951 Fax: 91 22 23072773 Website: www.simplex-group.com NOTICE

sults for the quarter and year ended 31st March

the Company i.e. <u>www.simplex-group.com</u> and the Stock Exchange i.e. <u>www.bseindia.com</u>

: 4th May, 2018 : Mumbai Date

@home

## AR. Nilkamal

### NILKAMAL LIMITED

CIN: L25209DN1985PLC000162 Regd. Off: Survey No. 354/2 & 354/3, Nr. Rakholi Bridge, Silvassa - Khanvel Road, Vasona, Silvassa – 396 230, Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli.

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 11th May, 2018 at Mumbai to consider and take on record Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 and Dividend, if any, for the year ended 31st March, 2018. The information contained in this notice is also available on Company's website at www.nilkamal.com & on the website of Stock Exchange (BSE: www.bseindia.com & NSE: www.nseindia.com)

For Nilkamal Limited

Place: Mumbai ' Date: 04-05-2018 (Company Secretary)

Priti Dave

# Godry agrovet **GODREJ AGROVET LIMITED**

Registered Office: "Godrej One", 3rd Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079, Maharashtra Tel: (91 22) 2519 4416; Fax: (91 22) 2519 5124, Website: www.godrejagrovet.com E-mail: gavlinvestors@godrejagrovet.com Corporate Identity Number (CIN):

#### L15410MH1991PLC135359 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

The under signed is the Authorized officer of the Intec Capital Limited having office interalia at 701 -704, Manjusha Building, 57, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019, hereinafter ess: eepw2.djb@nic.in
called the secured creditor, under Rule 2[a] of security interest [Enforcement] Rules (Project)W-II
framed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement (Project)W-II

of security interest 4ct 2002 In pursuant to loan agreement on the Date mentioned in column [B] the above named



# सी विद्यार्थ्यांच्या यवृत्तीची रक्कम गचा निर्णय

मुंबई, दि.३:

महाविद्यालये-शैक्षणिक संस्थांमध्ये २०१७-१८ या शैक्षणिक वर्षात प्रवेश घेतलेल्या मागास प्रवर्ग आणि आर्थिकदृष्ट्या विद्यार्थ्यांच्या शिष्यवत्तीची (शिक्षण शुल्क, परीक्षा शुल्क आणि निर्वाह भत्ता) प्रलंबित रक्कम वितरित करण्यास आज झालेत बैठकीत मान्यता देण्यात आली. या रक्कमेतील निर्वाह भत्त्याची रक्कम पात्रविद्यार्थ्यांच्या आधारसंलग्न बँक खात्यावर तर शिष्परीक्षा शुल्काची रक्कम संबंधित महाविद्यालय अथवा शैक्षणिक संस्थेला ऑफलाईन पद्धतीने वितरित केली जाणार आहे.मा धिंकदृष्ट्या मागास प्रवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्याची शिक्षण व परीक्षा शुल्काची रक्कम प्राप्त होऊ न शकलेल्या महाविद्यालय-शैक्षणिन ०१७-१८ या शैक्षणिक वर्षासाठी काही अटी व शर्तींवर प्रलंबित रक्कम देण्यात येणार आहे.

### जाहीर नोटीस

किंगा कळविणेत येते कि, खाली वर्णन केलेली अशी निर्विवाद व बीजेरहित गनंद रामराब भारती, यत्ताः- पी/२०३, गजराज सोसावटी, बारा बंगळा, 103 यांचे मालकीची व कब्जेबहिबारीची मिळकत आहे. मारो अशिलांती प त बीजाविरहित व निर्विवाद अशी आहे. म्हणन मिळकतीचे टायटल (Title)ह

दर मिळकतीबाबत कीणाचे हक्क, अधिकार, हितसंबंध, लीज, कु । करार व अन्य कीणत्याही प्रकारचे हक्क अधिकार असल्यास त्यांनी ही नीटी ौदा) दिवसांचे आंत आपल्या हरकती खाली नमुद् प्रत्यावर कागद्वप्रशंसह दार मुदतीत कोणाची हरकत न आल्यास आमचे अशिल सदर व्यवहार पूर्ण या हरकतींचा विचार केला जाणार नाही.

#### तीचे वर्णन :

ia	नविन सर्व्हे नं.	जुना सर्व्हे नं.	क्षेत्रफळ (हे.आर. प्रति	n
स्पाडा, । जि. ठाणे	906/30/2	<b>୬</b> ୨७/३०/२	ला. यो.	5
-			एकुण <u>०-९४-</u> ( <b>ऑ</b> ड.	=

पत्ता: ए/9/9, श्री श्रम्आहे. बारा बंगला. टीएम

दिनांक: ०४/०५/२०१८ मो बैठिकाण: मुंबई

# (SIMPLEX

**नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः** सिम्प्लेक्स मिल्स कंपाऊंड, ३०, केशवराव खाड्ये मार्ग, संत गाडगे महाराज चौक, महालक्ष्मी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००११ सीआयएन-एल६५९००एमएच१९९८पीएलसी११६५८५

दुर:९१ २२ २३०८२९५१ फॅक्सः ९१ २२ २३०७२७७३

वेबसाईटः www.simplex-group.com **सूचना** येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३१ मार्च २०१८ रोजी संप्रलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरीता लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय

निष्कर्ष विचारात घेणे व नोंद पटावर घेणे याकरीत सोमवार दि. १८ मे, २०१८ रोजी सिम्प्लेक्स मिल्स कंपनी लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा आयोजित करण्यात आलेली आहे सर्व तपशिल कंपनीच्या www.simplex-

group.com वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर सुध्दा उपलब्ध

> सिम्प्लेक्स मिल्स कंपनी लिमिटेडकरीत सदी /-

शेखर आर. सिंग

### SINAPLEX

PAPERS LTD. नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः सिम्प्लेक्स मिल्स कंपाऊंड, ३०, केशवराव खाड्ये मार्ग, संत गाडगे महाराज चौक, महालक्ष्मी (पूर्व), मुंबई–४०००११ सीआयएन:एल२१०१०१एमएच१९४पीएलसी०७८१३७ दुर:९१ २२ २३०८२९५१ फॅक्स: ९१ २२ २३०७२७७३ वेबसाईटः www.simplex-group.com

**सूचना** येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३१ मार्च २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरीता लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष विचारात घेणे व नोंद पटावर घेणे याकरीता सोमवार दि. १४ मे, २०१८ रोजी सिम्प्लेक्स पेपस लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा आयोजित करण्यात थालेली आहे

सर्व तपशिल कंपनीच्या www.simplexgroup.com वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर सध्दा उपलब्ध

सिम्प्लेक्स पेपर्स लिमिटेडकरीत

दिनांक: ०४/०५/२०१८ ठिकाण: मुंबई

शेखर आर. सिंग संचालक

## (SINNPLEX

ां REALTY LTD. नोंटणीकत कार्यालय : सिम्प्लेक्स मिल्स कंपाऊंड, ३० केशवराव खाड्ये मार्ग, संत गाडगे महाराज चौक, महालक्ष्मी (पूर्व), मुंबई–४०००११ सीआयएन एल१७११०एमएच१९१२पीएलसी०००३५१ दुरः९१-२२-२३०८२९५१ फॅक्सः९१-३२-२३०७२७७३ वेबसाईटः www.simplex-group.com

**सूबना** थेथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३१ मार्च २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरीता लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष विचारात घेणे व नोंद पटावर घेणे याकरीता सोमवार दि. १४ मे, २०१८ रोजी सिम्प्लेक्स रियाल्टी लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा आयोजित करण्यात यानेनी आहे

सर्व तपशिल कंपनीच्या www.simplexgroup.com वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर सध्दा उपलब्ध

> सिम्प्लेक्स रियाल्टी लिमिटेडकरीत सही/

दिनांक: ०४/०५/२०१८ ठिकाण: मुंबई कंपनी सचिव व सक्षम अधिकारी

## ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITE

(CIN: L15315PN1991PLC061079) Regd. Office: 74/1, Village Bhogaon Barsi Road, North Solapur, Maharashtra- 413007 Corporate office:137/138A Jolly Maker -II Nariman Point Mumbai-400 021 Phone: 022-6243464 Website: www.arihanttournesol.com Email: info@arihanttournesol.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 the SEBI (Listing Obligation A Disclosure Requirement) Regulati 2015, Notice is hereby given that meeting of the Board of Directors will held on Thursday, 10th May, 2018 5.00 p.m. at the Corporate office of company inter alia to consider a approve Audited financial results for vear ended on 31" March, 2018.

The said details is also available the website of the compa www.arihanttournesol.com and at stock exchange site www.bseindia.cd For Arihant Tournesol Limi

> Ajit Kumar Se (Direct

Date : 02 05 2018 DIN: 007676 Place : Mumbai

(This is only an advertis n purpose and not a Prospectus announcement. This does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities. Not for publication of



# ORS FACADE SY

Mumbai. The name of our Company was changed from Innoval actors Private Limited to Innovators Façade Systems Private Limited vide Fresh Certificate of Incorporation dated July 19, 2005 issued by Assistant Registrar of Companies, B areholders resolution passed at Extraordinary General Meeting on January 29, 2018 and the name of our Company was changed to Innovators Façade Systems Limited and a Fresh Certificate of Incorporation consequent upon conversion of aharashtra. The Corporate Identification number of our Company LC120229. For further details of change of name and registered office of our Company, please refer to chapter titled "General information" and "Our History and Certain Other ered Office: 204, B-65, Sector No.1 Shanti Nagar, Mira Road (East) Thane- 401107, Maharashtra, India Tel No.: 022- 28132151; Fax No.: 022

Dur Company was originally incorporated as "Innovators Engine ate Limited" at Mumbai, Maharashtra, as a Private Limited Company under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 vide Certificate of Incorporation dated June 8, 1999 bea

E-mail: investors@innovators.in; Website: www.innovators.in; Corporate Identification Number: U45200MH1999PLC120229 Contact Person: Radhika Tibrewala, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

# PRS OF OUR COMPANY: RADHESHYAM SHARMA AND JOLLY MULTI TRADE PRI

AL PUBLIC OFFER CONSISTING OF FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO 56 ARES OF FACE VALUE OF 0/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. [ • ] PER EQUITY SHAPE") (INCLUDING A SHARE AIUM OF RS. [•] PER EQUITY SHARE) AGGREGATING UP TO THE "ISSUE"), OF WHICH ) 2.88,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- EAIPRICE OF RS. [+]/- PER TY SHARE, AGGREGATING RS. [•] LAKHS WILL BE RESERPTION BY THE MARKET ER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PO! LESS MARKET MAKER RVATION PORTION I.E. NET ISSUE OF UPTO 53,72,800 EQUITVALUE OF RS. 10/- EACH CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. [ • ]/- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGRAKHS IS HEREINAFTER RRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ITUTE [ • ] % AND [ • ] % ECTIVELY OF THE FULLY DILUTED POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUI OF OUR COMPANY. THE IS BEING MADE THROUGH BOOK BUILT METHOD IN A CHAPTER XB OF THE RITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAISURE REQUIREMENTS) ILATIONS, 2009, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME ("SEBI (ICI.

iber of shares may need to be adjusted for lot snation of issue price oject to finalisation of basis of allotment

sue is being made in accordance with Chapter XB of the Sece Board of India (Issue of ıl and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009, as ar to time ("SEBI (ICDR) ations"), wherein 49.97% of the Net Issue shall be available forportionate basis to QIBs, led that our Company, in consultation with the BRLM may allocthe QIB Portion to Anchor ors on a discretionary basis. One-third of the Anchor Investor Freed for domestic Mutual , subject to valid Bids being received from domestic Mutual Funnchor Investor Allocation In the event of undersubscription in the Anchor Investor Portion, Y Shares shall be added to 3 Portion. 5% of the QIB Portion (excluding the Anchor Investor allable for allocation on a tionate basis to Mutual Funds only, and the remainder of the QIL Anchor Investor Portion) e available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidual Funds, subject to valid eing received at or above the Issue Price. In the event the aggregatual Funds is less than as ed above, the balance Equity Shares available for Allotment in then will be added to the QIB 1 and allocated proportionately to the QIB Bidders (other than A proportion to their Bids. r not less than 15.01% of the Net Issue shall be available for portionate basis to Non ional Bidders and not less than 35.02% of the Net Issue shall liation on a proportionate o Retail Individual Bidders, subject to valid Bids being receivessue Price. All investors t Anchor Investors) shall participate in this Issue mandatorily thins Supported by Blocked

Return on Net Worth ("RoNW") as per restated consolidated financial statements

December 31, 2017*		8.79%
Weighted Average		3.41%
March 31, 2017	3.05%	3
March 31, 2016	2.87%	2
March 31, 2015	5.58%	. 1
Year Ended	RoNW (%)	Weight

#### \*Not annualized

Note: The RoNW has been computed by dividing net profit after tax as restated, by Net Worth as at the end of the year. Net Worth has been calculated as sum of Equity Share Capital and Reserve & Surplus.

Minimum Return on Total Net Worth post Issue needed to maintain Pre Issue Standalone EPS for the year ended March 31, 2017:

Particulars	%
At Floor price	3.37
At Cap price	3.36

Minimum Return on Total Net Worth post Issue needed to maintain Pre Issue Consolidated EPS for the year ended March 31, 2017:

0.1.000		
	Particulars -	%
At Floo	or price	2.80
At Cap	price	2.78

#### Net Asset Value (NAV)

Net Asset Value as per restated standalone financial statements:

Particulars '	Amount (in Rs)
Net Asset Value per Equity Share as of March 31, 2017	40.36
Net Asset Value per Equity Share as of December 31, 2017	45.96
Net Asset Value per Equity Share after the Issue- At Floor Price	56.69

Liability of the mer Amount of share c share capital of the 21,00,00,000 divid capital of the Comp the chapter "Capital Names of signator subscribed by the equity shares, Total Listing: The Equity the SME Platform o from time to time. ( using its name in th Issue, SME Platforr DISCLAIMER CLA Regulations, 2009 shall not Issue any However, investors

DISCLAIMER CLA has given vide its I one of the stock ex has scrutinized thi permission to this warrant, certify warrant that thi iii. take any respo scheme or project document has be securities of this (

any claim against

connection with s